

GAHC010218582023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/3278/2023

RAHIM ALI @ ABDUR RAHIM ALI AND 2 ORS
S/O LATE SHAHAB ALI, RESIDENT OF VILLAGE KALMUABARI, PS
MIKIRBHETA, DIST MORIGAON, ASSAM

2: REKIBUDDIN AHMED
S/O RAHIM ALI @ ABDUR RAHIM ALI

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE KALMUABARI

PS MIKIRBHETA
DIST MORIGAON
ASSAM
TO BE REP. BY PET. NO. 1

3: INZAMUL HOQUE
S/O RAHIM ALI @ ABDUR RAHIM ALI

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE KALMUABARI

PS MIKIRBHETA
DIST MORIGAON
ASSAM
TO BE REP. BY PET. NO.

VERSUS

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. AND 2 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY REGIONAL MANAGER, GS ROAD, ULUBARI, GUWAHATI
781007, ASSAM

2: MD. INTAZ ALI
S/O ABDUL KADER
C/O K. MEDHI
HOUSE NO. 110

WARD NO. 37
SILPUKHURI
GUWAHATI 781003
DIST KAMRUP M ASSAM

3:NAZARUL HUSSAIN
S/O MD. ABUL HUSSAIN
VILLAGE DALBARI
PO SALMARI
782002
DIST MORIGAON
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A R AGARWALA

Advocate for the Respondent :

:: BEFORE ::

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA

O R D E R

10.11.2023

Heard the learned counsel Mr. A.R. Agarwala appearing for the applicants.

Issue Notice.

The applicants shall take steps for service of notice upon the opposite parties by registered post with A/D.

List after 4(four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant